

Puerto Rico YogAdventure Trip 2020 OneTreeLove Terms & Conditions

- 1. YogAdventure participants must be 18 years of age or older and agree to be entirely financially responsible for all charges and other fees arising from participating in this YogAdventure.
- 2. A \$500 non-refundable deposit is required to secure your reservation. All other purchases and reservations paid to OneTreeLove for the Puerto Rico YogAdventure are non-refundable except in the case that the YogAdventure does not occur.
- 3. Full payment is due on December 15, 2019 for the Puerto Rico YogAdventure. If the balance is not paid on or before the due date, we will treat the booking as cancelled.
- 4. Participants are responsible for transportation to and from the YogAdventure, including airfare to and from San Juan, Puerto Rico. OneTreeLove will not refund money to participants who are not able to attend the YogAdventure due to weather, cancelled flights, or other impediments to travel.
- 5. Participants shall not use any YogAdventure property except for permitted use and shall not use the property for any offensive, noisy, dangerous, illegal, or improper purposes.
- 6. For the duration of the YogAdventure, Hacienda Margarita will be clean of alcohol, tobacco, and other controlled substances. Participants are welcome to use such substances off-site at their discretion.
- 7. Participants understand it is their responsibility to consult with a physician prior to and regarding their participation in YogAdventure activities.
- 8. In consideration of being permitted to participate in YogAdventure activities, participants agree to assume full responsibility for any risks, injuries, illnesses, or damages, known or unknown, which they might incur as a result of participating in the YogAdventure, and promise to participate within their comfort zone.
- 9. OneTreeLove, their representatives, and affiliates are not and will not be held liable or responsible for any injuries, accidents or death to their participants, students, employees, representatives and affiliates. The participants assume all liability and responsibility for any and all accidents, injuries, illnesses, theft or any other incidents, including but not limited to death, incurred while the participants are visiting Puerto Rico.
- 10. OneTreeLove and its representatives reserve the right at their sole discretion to alter any facility accommodation, provided transportation, or YogAdventure activity.
- 11. OneTreeLove and its representatives reserve the right at their sole discretion to terminate YogAdventure involvement by a participant in the event of any breach of these terms and conditions. The participant will be required to vacate the YogAdventure, and OneTreeLove shall not refund payment or accept any consequential liability damages or loss.